

HR1311 LRB094 20519 HSS 58819 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, Patrick F. Hickey was recently inducted into the
- 3 Leo High School Hall of Fame; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hickey has served the Leo High School
- 5 community for the last ten years; and
- 6 WHEREAS, A native Chicagoan and career educator, Mr. Hickey
- 7 has also taught at Bishop McNamara High School in Kankakee and
- 8 La Lumiere School in LaPorte, Indiana, and he is also a
- 9 freelance writer for GAR Media; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Hickey began doing fundraising work at Leo
- 11 High School in 1990; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Hickey lives in St. Cajetan's Parish in the
- 13 Morgan Park neighborhood of Chicago with his children Nora,
- 14 Conor, and Clare Hickey; therefore, be it
- 15 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 16 NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 17 we congratulate Patrick F. Hickey on being inducted into the
- 18 Leo High School Hall of Fame; and be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 20 presented to Mr. Hickey as an expression of our esteem.